
CH2MHILL • BWXT West Valley, LLC

Mr. C. S. Haugh, P.E.
Chief, Source Surveillance
New York State Department of Environmental Conservation
Division of Water
Bureau of Watershed Programs
625 Broadway, 4th Floor
Albany, New York 12233-3506

SUBJECT: State Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (SPDES) Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR) for
the Reporting Period January 1 through January 31, 2017, SPDES Permit No. NY-0000973, West
Valley Demonstration Project (WVDP)

REFERENCE: Letter DW:2017:0192 (JMD:369906-455.1.3), B. C. Bower to R. E. Wither, "Delegation of
Signature Authority for State Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (SPDES) NetDMR Electronic
Reports, U.S. Department of Energy West Valley Demonstration Project (DOE-WVDP), SPDES
No. NY-0000973," dated February 8, 2017

Dear Mr. Haugh:

The West Valley Demonstration Project (WVDP) SPDES DMR for the reporting period January 1 through January
31, 2017 including the Net Iron calculation, and the Total Dissolved Solids Concentration Calculation sheets is
attached. All results for this report are within the effluent discharge limits specified in the permit.

The WVDP is continuing to make progress towards the completion of the necessary steps to submit future DMRs
electronically through the NetDMR reporting program. The WVDP discussed our progress towards this goal via a
teleconference call with Mr. Christopher Birr on January 18, 2017. Mr. Bin informed the WVDP that NYSDEC is
allowing the submission of paper DMR's into 2017. Furthermore, on February 8,2017, the WVDP submitted a
signature authority letter, which included the completed subscriber agreement authorization form (reference). The
WVDP is currently awaiting New York State Department of Environmental Conservation's approval of that
document. It is the WVDP's intention to begin submitting DMRs electronically with the February 2017 reporting
period.

Please note that there was no discharge at outfall 007 or internal outfall O1B during this period.

As required in Title 6 of the New York Codes, Rules, and Regulations (6NYCRR) Part 750-2.5(e)(3), the New York
Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Program (NYELAP) identification numbers for the laboratories performing
analysis for this DMR are as follows:

1. TestAmerica Buffalo: NY Lab No. 10026; and

2. General Engineering Laboratories: NY Lab No. 11501.

Also, 6NYCRR Part 750-2.5(e)(3) requires reporting of Method Detection Limits (MDL5), where monitoring is not
performed under ELAP. To that end, the MDLs for Total Residual Chlorine analysis performed by the CHBWV
wastewater treatment facility personnel is 0.01 mgIL.
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Mr. C. S. Haugh

	

-2- WR:201 7:0170

If you have any questions, please contact Moira Maloney of the U.S. Department of Energy West Valley
Demonstration Project (DOE-WVDP) at (716) 942-4255 or William Kean at (716) 942-4865.

Sincerely,

Christiie TLee,

	

ting Manager
Regulatory Strategy & Engineering

JDR:WNK:bnj

Attachment:

	

SPDES DMR for January 1 through January 31, 2017 Monitoring Period

cc:

	

M. A. Stein, NYSDEC-Region 9 DOW
E. W. Wohiers, Cattaraugus County Health Department
J. M. Dundas, DOE-WVDP
M. N. Maloney, DOE-WVDP
J. J. Baker, CHBWV
L. E. Bennett, CHBWV (Public Reading Room)
J. L. Casper, CHBWV
W. N. Kean, CHBWV
D. P. Klenk, CHBWV
C. B. Lee, CHBWV
B. N. Jeffery, CHBWV (Letter Log)

CHBWV 10282 Rock Springs Road West Valley, NY 14171-9799
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ATTACHMENT

SPDES DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT - JANUARY 1 THROUGH JANUARY 31, 2017

NET IRON EFFLUENT CONCENTRATION CALCULATION
WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJECT, SPDES PERNIT NO. NY-0000973

OUTFALL 001

	

=

	

Ml = (Xl ^ X2) Vi

	

3314149.80 mg/month

2

0.299 mg/L

0.317 mg/L

10760226.62 L/month

= (Xl + X2) V7 =

	

0.00 mg/month
2

0.00 mg/L

0.00 mg/L

0.00 L/month

Note: There was no discharge from outfall 007 during this monitoring period.

RAW WATER

	

=

	

MRW = (Xl + X2 + X3 ^ X4) VRW =

	

0.00 mg/month

4

Xl

	

=

	

0.00 mg/L

X2

	

=

	

0.00 mg/L

X3

	

=

	

0.00 mg/L

X4

	

=

	

0.00 mg/L

VRW

	

=

	

0.00 L/month

Note: Raw water from the reservoir system is no longer used for process water.

IRON DISCHARGE CONCENTRATION = Ml + M7 - MRW

	

= 0.31 mg/L
Vl + V7

xl

X2

Vi

OUTFALL 007

xl

X2

V7

WR:2017:0170



ATTACHMENT (Cont'd)

SPDES DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT - JANUARY 1 THROUGH JANUARY 31, 2017

TOTAL DISSOLVED SOLIDS (TDS) CONCENTRATION CALCULATION - MONITORING POINT 116
WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJECT, SPDES PERMIT No. NY-U 000973

Date: January 11, 2017

C4

	

=

	

((Qi) (Cl)+(Q2) (C2)^(Q3) (C3) ) /Q4

=

	

((0.365 MCD) (730 mg/L)+(3.070 MGD( (227 mg/L)+(0.360 MGD) (120 mg/LH/(3.795 MCD)

265 mg/L

Date: January 17, 2017

C4

	

=

	

((Ql) (C1)^(Q2) (C2)^(Q3) (C3H/Q4

((0.365 MCD) (710 mg/L)+(l.492 MGD) (146 mg/L)+(0.360 MCD) (120 mg/L))/(2.217 MCD)

235 mg/L

Q1

	

=

	

Flow at Outfall 001, million gallons per day (MGD)

Cl

	

=

	

Total Dissolved Solids (TDS) concentration at Outfall 001, mg/L.

Q2

	

=

	

Flow in Franks Creek, MGD (without Outfall 001), measured at WNSPOO6 just
prior to, and shortly after the discharge event.

C2

	

=

	

TDS concentration in Franks Creek measured at WNSPOO6 just prior to, and
shortly after the discharge event.

Q3

	

=

	

Flow of augmentation water, MOD, if required.

C3

	

=

	

TDS concentration in augmentation water, MGD.

Q4

	

=

	

Ql + Q2 + Q3, MOD (Flow in Franks Creek, including Outfall 001)

<= 500 mg/L (calculated TDS concentration at 116 in Franks Creek, which
includes Outfall 001)

WR:2017:0 170



DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR) 0Mb ho. 11) 10- 0004

l>FRhlI I lEE N \MI-/ \I)DRESS (Include facility Name 'I ocaisni if

KME?

		

U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY

ADDRESS: 1 000 INDEPENDENCE AVE S\\
WASHINGTON, DC 20585

FACIUTY: \VES'l VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ
LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPIUNGS ROAD

\\ EST VALLEY, NY 14171- 9790

ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR

QUANTITY OR LOADIN G QUAUTY OR CONCENTRATION NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE

______

UNITS OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Sulfate las SI SAMPLE -

	

- -

MEASUREMENT
81 81 mg/L 0 01/BA 24

00154 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. mb/I Once per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQtMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Oxygen demand, ultimate SAMPLE

_______________ _________ - _________

MEASUREMENT
<7.37 <8.03 mg/L 0 02/BA CA

00181 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. 22 mg/L Twice per CALCTI)
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO X\ G DAILY MX Batch
Oxygen, disso1 ccl IDOl SAMPLE

_______________ _______________ ___________ _________
- ____________

_________
__________

MEASUREMENT
11 14 mg/L 0 02/BA GR

00300 1 0 PERMIT 3
________

Req. Mon. mg/L 'iwice per GI1AtI
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM Batch
BOI), 5- cIa, 20 deg. C SAMPLE

_______________ _______________
°-°-

_______________ ________ - _________

MEASUREMENT
<2 . 1 2 . 1 0 02/BA 24

00310 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. 10 mg/lj Twice per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAIL MX Batch
1)11 SAMPLE *

________ __________

MEASUREMENT
7

	

8 7 . jj u 01/BA GR
00400 1 0 PERMIT ***** 6.5

_________

- 8.5
_..

50 Once per GRAdS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM Batch
Solids, total suspended SAMPLE

_______________
-°°

_______________ ___________ _______________ _________ - __________

MEASUREMENT
<4.0 <4.0 mg/L 0 02/BA 24

00530 1 1)
________

PERMIT
________ ________ ______

*****
________

*00*0* 30 45 mg/b TsOce per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO A\ G DAILY MX Batch
Solids, settleable SAMPLE

_______________
-**

_______________
---

____________ _________ - __________

MEASUREMENT
. 1 <0 . 1 ml / L 0 JJJ GR

00545 1 0 PERMIT ***** Ri

	

Ion. .3 ml /1
_ .

ihs ice per (JPAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT

____________ ____________
(, DAIL\ MX ________ Batch

MONITORING PERIOD

M/DD/YYYYJ

	

MM/DD/YYYY
1/1/2017

	

1/31/2017

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 141 71 97(h)

MAj( )R
(Si JIIR 09)
01 ]'1AL 001 MONTI IIX JROC U\\, GU, Si
External Outfall

No Discharge

X'i 00009

PERMIT NUMBER
001- M

DISCHARGE NUMBER

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Christinc B. Lee, Manaqer

TYPED OR PRINTED

TELEPHONE DATE

h NCIPALEXECUTIVEOFFICEROR 208-569-8 54 I ______

ATHORIZED AGENT

	

IAREA code

0: _3/

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATION ence all attachments here)

EPA Form I. I (ke .0l/Oi

	

may

	

i

	

01

	

1 i

	

/



PERMIYFLE NAME/ \1)DR[SS (Include facility Ranu'/I Di aHol

ME:

	

U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY
ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE S1

WASHINGTON, DC 20583
FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ
LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD

WEST \'Al,I.EY, NY 141 71- 9799

AT1TN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION N(i FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE

______

UNITS p OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Oil & Grease SAMPLE )t*t*** N***tt -

MEASUREMENT
________ ________ <1.4 <1.4 rng/L 0 01/BA GR

00556 1 0 PERMIT
________ ______

tt)* tOO
________

*0*) Req. Mon. 15 mg/L Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Nitrogen, nitrite total las NI SAMPLE

_______________
**0000 **000* **tt

_________
-

_________

MEASUREMENT
<0.02 <0.02 mg/L 0 01/BA 24

00615 1 0 PERMIT ****** ****0* -° Req. Mon. .1 rng/L Once per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT

_______________ MO) AVG DAILY MX Batch
Nitrogen, nitrate total las Nl SAMPLE )*****

_______________ _________ - _________

MEASUREMENT
0.039 0.039 mg/L 0 01/BA 24

00620 1 0 PERMIT ****** ****** Req. Mon. Req. Mon. rng/L Once per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Nitrogen, Kjeldahl, total las NI SAMPLE

_____________
*0*00* ***tt** ****O* **000 0

________
-

_________

MEASUREMENT
0.94 1.1 mg/L 0 02/BA 24

00625 I 0 PERMIT ****** *0*00* *** Req. lOon. Req. Mon. mg/L Twice per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Sulfide, dissohed, las SI SAMPLE

_____________
*0*0)0 0tt)*t. ***** **0

________
-

_________

MEASUREMENT
<0.05 <0.05 mq/L 0 01/BA 24

00746 1 0
_________

PERMIT
_________

**0
_________

*)tt000
______

0*0*0*
________

Req. Mon. .4 rng/L Once per COMI>24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAIL'y MX Batch
Arsenic, total reco\ erable SAMPLE

_______________
W*****

_______________
** 0*0* 0)0*0

________
-

_________

MEASUREMENT
<0.0013 <0.0013 rng/L 0 01/BA 24

00978 1 0 PERMIT *****k *0*0* ****** Mon. .13 rng/L Once per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUEMENT MO AVG DAIL MX Batch
Cobalt, total recoverable SAMPLE

_______________
-000** .**ttt

_________ - __________

MEASUREMENT
<o.ooo <o.ooo6 iB9L Id 0 01/BA GR

00979 1 0 PERMIT -***** .*** ***0 Req. 10

	

L .005
. _

mp/L Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT ''

	

A1.), DAILY MX Batch

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR) CMI) \o 11)4)) 101)4

WJ1L I 1kNilL)L11 1IWTL L1,),'ll N N 11W) N ) I.) I I_ill	NI IJk)J

MONITORING PERIOD
MM/DD/YYYY

	

MM/DD/YYYY
1/1/2017

	

1/31/2017

DMRMaI11ngZIPCODE: I-41l 0700

MAJOR

(S1JBR 00)

OUTFALl 00] MONtI IL\ PROC \Vh, Oh

External On fall

No Discharge

N\ 0000971

PERMIT NUMBER
001- 10

DISCHARGE NUMBER

Win' pri I rid ittitli I 111)

Ii' ftti'h,tri'

NAME/TITLE PPJNCJPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Christine B. Lee, Manager

YPED OR PRINTED

Ir r Or 0 I' of ito

I)) It! .1)11.. tO))
tntIrtr, I aWn ,Ir)

	

.11)! I it)

lit

	

if', IIi& Pt

	

I

	

)f

SIGNATURE OF PRiNCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR
AUTHORIZED AGENT

TELEPHONE

20B569-8984
AREA Code ] NIJMBIR

DATE

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLA.TIONS (Reference all attachments here)

PPA Form 33k.

	

.

	

06) Frii

	

may b aced,

	

01/24 201 7



PERI\IIlii t; N AJ1F/ADDRESS (Include Each/I) \Bfli(' Iivation if

NA{T" U.S. DEPI OF ENERGY
ADDRESS: 1 000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW

WASHINGTON, DC 20585

FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATTON PROJ

LOCATiON: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171- 9799

ATTN: BRA AN C BOWER, DIRECTOR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE

______

UNITS
OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Selenium, total recoverable SAMPLE *10*00* - ____________ __________

MEASUREMENT
<0.0004 <0.0004 mg/L 0 01/BA GR

0098 1 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. .004 rng/L Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Iron, total [as Fe) SAMPLE

_______________
110000*

_______________
***0

___________
110* 0*000*

_________ - _________

MEASUREMENT
0.31 0.32 mg/L 0 02/BA 24

01045 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. rng/t Twice per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Aluminum, total as Al) SAMPLE

____________ ____________ _________ ________ - ________

MEASUREMENT
0.087 0.087 mg/L 0 01/BA 24

01105 1 0 PERMIT 2 4 mg/I Once per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Vanadium, total recoverable SAMPLE

_______________ _______________ ___________ _________ - _________

MEASUREMENT
<0,0015 <0.0015 mg/L 0 01/BA GR

01128 1 0 PERMIT 000*** *00*0* Req. Mon. .014 mg/L Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Nitrogen, ammonia, total [as SAMPLE

_______ ________

NH3I MEASUREMENT
0 . 26 0 . 30 mg /L 0 02/BA 24

34726 1 0 PERMIT 0*00*0 1.5 2.1 mg/I Twice per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO °OVG DAILY MX Batch
F1os, in conduit or thru SAMPLE

______________ ______________ __________
*00*00 - ooo*oo

________ - _________

treatmentplant MEASUREMENT
0.365 0.426 MGD 0 02/BA CloT

50050 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD
________ _________ _________ _____

1 twice per CON FIN
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MN Batch
Chlorine, total residual SAMPLE 00*0*

__________
0

_____________ ______________ ______________ ________ - _________

MEASUREMENT
. 04 0 . 04 0 01 /BA GR

50060 1 0 PERMIT
__________

1**0**
__________

0*000*
________

1**** 0*** * TOon. .1
______

mg/t Once per GRAIl
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT Y

	

A G DAILY MX Batch_________ - __________

__________________________________________________________________

	

'-I

NAME/TITLE PRLNCIPAL EXECUI'IVE OFFICEF

	

On f/tn lit tirottoro

	

1

	

tI

	

r

	

rn pro I rdet 'n / TEI.EPHONE

	

I DATE
oocordaorroi Ih*

	

mod

	

-

	

ytmitfim' I
or mod on n/omit

	

into it

	

m Or

	

Of oqtttrf of i/to 0

	

-,

I

	

01011/0 lImo 0) StOol

	

OF

	

lfi' fttr gttlorittg
lImit rtttlttoo std,*ttit o as to

	

bite! t o, , r t,

Christine

	

B.

	

Lee,

	

Mananer

	

pitr

	

omontroIhotthtro1

	

1

	

no

	

tttogl,nfo
tod

- -
-SIGNATLi.E o

	

LIPALEXECUTWE OFFICER OR 208-569-8984
-

02i oj/

	

O

TTED OR PRIID
1

	

" 1

	

t/'tOSIII

	

111)

	

mt/ti1 tl

	

III

	

II' ., I

	

. AtYOORIZED AGENT ARIA Code

	

J
NtTh{BUI M/DD,YY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF AN° VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

1 06) Previous edatons ma b uicd.

	

01 /4 2 117

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR) 0MB No. 204O ut/I

11J1itt'.3JL. k.L.1fltflNt

	

Lj1 1L9

	

I I

N\ 000097

MONITORING PERIOD

MM/DD/YYYY

	

MM/DD/YYYY
1/1/201]

	

1/31/2017

NUMBER

LI

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 14] 7]- 9799

MAJOR

(Sf11111 09)

OUTFALl 001 MONTI ILY PROC WW, G't\ 5]

External Outfall

No Discharge

001- TI

DISCHARGE NUMBER



SIJI Ii

	

'ii15'OI&O'IN ,)Ii1Ll'i f Si IJLJJ

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

PERMVrI'EE NAME/ \1)I)RESS (Include foci/il)' Name/ID allot

ME:

	

U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY

ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW
WASHINGTON, DC 20585

FACILITY: WEST VA! .LEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ
LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD

WEST VALlEY, NY 14171- 9799

ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE

______

UNITS jg OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Solids, total dissoIed SAMPI.E °°"°°' 0°°°° 00010* *1* - _____________ ___________

MEASUREMENT
720 730 m/L 0 02/BA GR

70295 1 0 PERMiT *00*0* ****** ** Req. Mon. Req. Mon. mg/I, Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUREMENT MO A\ G DAILY MX Batch
Mercury, total tas Ilgi SAMPLE

_____________
'°°'"°

_____________
°°°°' *0

	

* t
________

-
________

MEASUREMENT
5.8 5.8 ng/L 0 01/BA GR

71900 1 0 PERMiT ***0** *10*00 50 Req. Mon. ng/L Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Surfactants linear alkylate SAMPLE

______________
°°°'° *' ****** *oO*** *01*0*

________ - _________

sulfonatel MEASUREMENT
0.005 0.005 mq/L 0 01/BA GR

81646 I 0 PERMIT °°°°''° *1100** '°"° Req. Mon. .04 rng/L Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT

______________ ______________ MO AVG DAILY MX Batch

204/) Ot)

MONITORING PERIOD
MM/DD/YYYY J

	

MM/DD/YYYY
1/1/2017

	

1/31/2017

DMRMaIIingZIPCODE: /417! '(,Oti
M \JOR
(SUBR 09)
OUTFALL 00! MONI'I II Y PROC \ h, G\\ I
External Outfall

No Discharge

N'i'0000973

PERMIT NUMBER
(201- M

DISCHARGE NUMBER

tilt

SIG1ATURE OF FRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR
AUTHORIZED AGENT

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFIC

Christine B. Lee, Manager
TYPED OR PRINTED

ct rt f untlt

	

Ut of til that this doutioc' od

	

'nut
ilir,, I ion ni',p tI* I iii

	

ordonte wIlful
pit

	

tin r and ci ,doatc 'tie it
Ii iSOll

	

i put

	

liii ugu' ill, p Sit TI Di
uhe iiilout''t'

	

I

	

iii to stitoniti
0(01 dlii

	

I

	

ii Oldie ilu,ui hi £ I

	

it
of i,roi;iti,ou,

	

ci o' the to sihitin of ne tin

HONE

208-569-8984
AREA code

	

NUMBER

DAT.

02/2 t/201t

MM/pDm'yy

COMMENTS AND EXI LANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Refercnce all attachments here)

FLA Form 332 I

	

- 1,'06) Irevious editions may

	

01 /24/.( 17



!S''t_L_IiLL1rIALkj_N LULL Li (NI! L)l

DISCHARG.. MOLITORING REPORT (DMR) 0MB 'io, 11)41 1 (1(1-I

PERMITTEE N IE/A1)DRESS (include Facility sane' 1 Diction i

U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY

ADDRESS: 1000 INDE1ENDENCE AVE SW
WASIINGi ON, DC 20585

FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ

LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD
WEST VALLEY, NY 141 71- 9799

ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION N(1 FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE

______

UNITS
OF ANALYSIS TYPE

O\ygen demand, ultimate SAMPLE -° o-o**o

MEASUREMENT

0018] 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. 22 rng/L - Monthly CALCTI)
Effluent Gross

REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAiLY MX
Oxygen, dissolved [1)01 SAMPLE

_____________ ________
-

__________
___________

________
_________

MEASUREMENT

00300] 0 PERMiT 3 - Req. Mon. rng/L Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQU.EMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM Month

BUD, 5- day, 20 deg. C SAMPLE
______________ ______________ __________

**
______________ ________

- ____________
_________
__________

MEASUREMENT

00310 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. 10 mg/f - Twice per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MC) AVG DAILY MX Month

p11 SAMPLE
____________ ____________

110*00*
_________

******
________ ________

MEASUREMENT

00400 1 0 PERMIT *0*00* 6.5 8.5 SO - Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM Month
Solids, total suspended SAMPLE

______________
*** **fl-**

______________ ________
- ____________

_________
_________

MEASUREMENT

00530 I 0 PERMIT °** 30 45 mg/I, - TLice per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Month

Solids, settleable SAMPLE
______________

01,01
______________

*11*0
__________

'1. **'**fl
________ _________

MEASUREMENT

00545 1 0 PERMIT '° °'0°° 11* Req. Mon. .3 mE/I - twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Month
Oil & Grease SAMPLE

_____________ _____________
*****

__________ ________
- ____________

________
_________

MEASUREMENT

00556 1 0 PERMIT '°" "
.

	

ton. 15 rng/L - Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT

_______________ DAILY MX _________ Month

DMRMaIIIngZ1PCODE: 14171 9701)

MAJOR

(SUBR 00)

SAND AllY, NC COOLING \\ ATER, 1JTILIT\

External Out fall

No Discharge

NY0000973

PERMIT NUMBER

007- M

DISCHARGE NUMBER

ONITORING PERIOD

MM/DD/YYYY

1/1/2017

MM/DD/YYYY

1/31/2017

C

	

111 Ill if 11111100 Ill
111,111 1101!

1111111

	

fIll
[or I

	

III In
1101, II'''

NAME/TITLE PRiNCIPAL EXECUTiVE OFFICE

Christine B. Lee, Manager

TYPED OR PRINTED

II cUmULI!
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DISCHARGE OL.TORING REPORT (DMR)

PERItIIF1 FE N.U\l1./ \I)DRLSS Onclude I-actht3' .\iiie I o (1001? ,f

U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY

ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPLNDENCE AVE SW
WAShINGTON, DC 20585

FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ
LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD

\VEST VALLEY, NY 14171- 9790

ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION N(i FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE

______

UNITS
OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Nitrogen, nitrite total

	

as NI SAMPLE '' "°° -" 00*

MEASUREMENT

00613 1 0 *0*0*0 ' Req. Mon. .1 rng/L Monthly COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT

____________ MO A\ G DAILY MX
Nitrogen, Ejeldahi, total las N] SAMPLE

____________
''°

_______ __________ ________

MEASUREMENT

00625 1 0 PERMiT **0** *0*0*0 0')00* Req. Mon. Req. Mon. mg/L - Monthly COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT

____________ MO A\ G DAILY MX
Iron, total las Fe] SAMPLE

____________
'-*** 0*000*

_______
-

__________
______________

________
____________

MEASUREMENT

01043 1 0 PERMiT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. rng/L - Twice per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO A\ C DAILY MX Month
Nitrogen, ammonia, total las SAMPLE

____________
°-")'

____________
°°**

_________ _______ - ________

NH3I MEASUREMENT

34726 1 0 PERiffF °' *7 -* *** 1.49 2.1 mg/L - Twice per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Month
Flow, in conduit or thru SAMPLE

____________ ____________ _________
**-*** *0o, ***o**

_______
*_o** - ____________

________

treatment plant MEASUREMENT

50050 I 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MCD *0*00*
- Monthi) CONTIN

Effluent Gross REQUIR.EMENT MO AVG DAILY MX
Chlorine, total residual SAMPLE

__________ ____________ _____________

MEASUREMENT

50060 I 0 PERMIT *'00° Req. Mon. .1 mg/L - Monthly GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO A\ C DAILY MX
Solids, total dissol\ ed SAMPLE

_______________
C',

_________
-

____________
___________

__________
_________

MEASUREMENT

70293 1 0 PERMIT °°'°''°"° ''' *7'** * Req.

	

, Req. Mon. mg/I - I Oce per CRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT

________________ ________________ DAILY MX Month ___________
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PERMIT NUMBER
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DISCHARGE NUMBER

007- M

MONITO

MM/DD/YYYY

1/1/2017

G PERIOD

MM/DD/YYYY

1/31/2017

040 ( (1(-

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 41 71 9799

MAJOR

(SUER 09)

SANITARY, NE COO1.l'sG hAi'FR, IITILIT'\

External Outfall

No Discharge
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0MB '30. 3040- 00c

PLRMFII'EE NAMI/AL)DRESS (Inc!wO I iicthty \ne' Localioti f

NAME:

	

U.S. DEP1 OF ENERGY

ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW
WASHINGTON, DC 20585

FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ

LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD
WEST VALLEY, NY 1417 U 9799

ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION N FREQIJENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE

______

UNITS
OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Mercury, total (as Ilgi SANPLE
MEASUREMENT

** *50*0* - ____________ __________

71900 1 0
Effluent Gross

PERMIT
Q

_____________ _____________ __________

Req. Mon.
MO AVG

50
DAILY MX

ng/L

________

-

-

Monthly

__________

GRAB

_________
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COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
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External Outfall

No Discharge x
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PERMIT NUMBER
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DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

111111 1fJpiS)\l U

0) 704(1 0004

PERhIITI'EE NAME/ADDRESS (Include IQLIIII)' NOOk /LocnOun ii

U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY

ADDRESS: 1 000 INDEIENDENCL AVE SW
WASHINGTON, DC 20585

FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ
LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAI)

WEST VALLEY, NY 141 7U 9799

ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE

______

UNITS
OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Flow rate SAMPLE =*-

	

0- *0*0* - ______________ ____________

MEASUREMENT

00056 1 0 PERMiT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. gal/cl - Weckb CONTIN
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX
Mercury, total

	

as Ilgi SAIvIPI.E 1

	

*1
_________ ___________

<0**0
____________ ____________

- ____________ __________

MEASUREMENT

71900 1 0 PERMIT °°-°- ****** Req. Mon. 50 ng/L - Tv0ce per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUEREMENT

_______________ MO AVG DAILY MX
________ -

Batch
__________
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SIGNATUREOFPRINCIPALEXECUTIVEOFFICEROR 208-569-8984 02/23/201
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COMMENTS AND EXPLANATI )N OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Riference all attachments here)
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DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 14171 9709

MAJOR

(SUBR 09)

MERCURY PRFTREAT'MENI

internal Outfall

No Discharge

N\ 0000973

PERMIT NUMBER

0111-hi

DISCHARGE NUMBER

ONITORING PERIOD
MM/DD/YYYY

1/1/2017

MM/DD/YYYY

1/31/2017
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DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR) GUll \o. 2040 00(/-1

PERMIEFIiL NAIIE/ADDRI-SS (Jiiclude foci/it)' Name/i otaUoi? if

NAME:

		

U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY

ADDRESS: 1000 INDEIENDENCE AVE SW
WASFI1NG4ON, DC 20585

FACILITY: WEST VALI .EY DEMONSTRATION PROJ
LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD

WEST VALLE NY 14171- 9799

A'T TN: BRYAN C BO\VLR, DIRECTOR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE

______

UNITS
OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Solids, total dissolved SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

250 265 mg / L 02 /DS CA
70295 Z 0 PERMIT '1'i"k Req. Mon. 500 mg/L

__

Twice per CALCTD
Instrearn Monitoring REQUIRENT

_______________ _______________ MO AVG DAIL\ MX _________ - Discharge _________
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PERMIT NUMBER

MONITOR

MM/DD/YYYY

1/1/2017

NY000097$

DISCHARGE NUMBER

G PERIOD

MM/DD/YYYY

1/31/2017

110- M
DMRMa111ngZIPCODE: 14171 9790

MAJOR

(SUER 09)

PSEUDO MON. POINI FRANKS CRK

Internal Outfall
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PI'RMITI'EE NAI\iE/AI)DRESS (InCIusls' [a( 0II' \51IHS I 0(0(1011 1/

NiME:

		

U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY
ADDRESS: 1000 INDE1ENDENCE AVE SW

WASHINGTON, DC 20585
FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATIoN PROJ
LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD

WEST VALLEY, NY 14171-9799

ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION N FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE

______

UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Iron, total [as Fe] SAMPLE 0*00*0 5**** 5*

MEASUEEMENY
0

	

31 0 31 mg / L 0 01/30 CA
01045 2 0 PERMiT o°°**° *0*00* 5*00*0 Req. Mon. I mg/L Monthly CALCTD
Effluent Net REEMENT MO AVG DAILY MX ________ __________ ________

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)
I 5,55551551

OMIt \ o 2040 (01(4

15/555)5 fl, 55 &/1S5.j5 NIWLIL, 1.Lfl'U 5*511W) 5 ,)l,)IL\5 5,55 5)5 ))

DMRMa1I1ngZIPCODE: 14171 9791)

M \JOR

(SUER 09)

SUM OF OUTFALLS 1 & 7
Internal Outfall

No Discharge

DISCHARGE NUMBER
SUM- N

ONITORING PERIOD
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NI 00
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Christine B. Lee, Manager
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COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
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CORRESPONDENCE CONTROL SHEET

Correspondence Code Author's Name & Extension

WiUiam Kean14865

Date Review
Submitted

2106/17

Date Review
Due

2/15/17

File
Series Code

Subject State Pohutant Discharge Monitoring System (SPDES) Discharge Monitoring Report (UMR) for the Reporting PercJ JanuCuy
1 through January 31, 2017 SPDES Permit No. NY-0000973, West Valley Demonsttation Project (WVDP

Does this Correspondence Respond to any DOE or Regulator Correspondence?

[X] No
Yes - If yes, then identify the following: Correspondence Code:

	

______________________ OITS Number.

	

___________

Does this correspondence contain Official Use Only (OUO) information?

i e. infor;netion ,,s certa ti unclassified information that may be exempt from public release under the Fmedom of Information Act (P0/A)
(Exemptions 3 9) and has the potential to damage governmental commercial or private interests if iJissenur,ted to p isu' s

	

la 00

	

r

	

aJ to
know the 1nfomat,' to perform their jobs or other DOE autho,ized activities refer to WVDP4O2 for adJiional gidjrtoe on flits ciotejinirmim J

[X]No
Yes - If yes, ensure the document(s) is properly stamped and marked as OUO per requirei:ents of WVDP-402, If Administratively

Confidential or Proprietary, documentation must also be properly marked as such per requirements of WVDP-402

Does this correspondence contain ECI (OUO, FOJA Exemption 3)?
[i.e

	

technical information that would be restricted by statute; refer to WVDP-402 for guidance on this oetermination.]

[XJN0
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ro.

	

'nts).

OUO Reviewer/ECI Screener or ECI Document Reviewer: K. J. Mansfield
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Funding Commitment
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